

## CRAWLER-MOUNTED FEEDER BREAKER

### IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

**McLanahan Corporation** recommends that you keep certain replacement parts at your facility. These parts will be available in the event of a breakdown and will also be available to perform any repairs that must be made as a result of regularly scheduled maintenance checks. **McLanahan Corporation** stocks a wide variety of commonly used components; however storing these parts at your facility will eliminate the expense of air-freighting critical parts that may be required during a breakdown situation. Contact the Customer Service Department at **McLanahan Corporation** for price and availability of all parts for your McLanahan equipment.

### RECOMMENDED STANDARD SPARE PARTS:

<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	Breaker Shaft Assembly
35	Bit Holder
35	Cutter Bit with Snap Rings
2	Bearing Housing
2	Bearing Cover, Inside Seal
16	Flat Head Socket Capscrew, 3/8" x 1-1/4"
1	Bearing Cover, Closed
1	Bearing Cover
8	Hex Head Capscrew, 1/2" x 1-3/4"
8	Lock Washer, 1/2"
6	Lip Seal
1	Spacer Ring
2	Bearing Adapter
2	Spherical Roller Bearing
1	Stabilizing Ring
1	Retaining Ring
32	Hex Head Capscrew, 7/8" x 3"
32	Lock Washer, 7/8"
32	Hex Nut, 7/8"

---

<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	Reducer, Falk M1170
1	Coupling, Steel flex
1	Head Shaft Assembly
1	Tail Shaft Assembly
2	Conveyor Chain Assembly, 64'-9"

**Consisting of:**

111	Block Link
37	Extended Pin Link
74	Plain Link

10	Block Link
10	Extended Pin Link
10	Plain Link
37	Flight Bar
1	Grouser Bar Kit
1	Hydraulic Leveling Cyclinder, 8" Stroke
1	Hydraulic Leveling Cyclinder, 12" Stroke

***Please note that the above information is to be considered for preliminary use only and that actual part numbers and pricing are subject to approval of final design.***

*Please contact our Parts & Service Department for current Pricing and Lead Times.*